0191-2546715/2520864(T/F) 0194-2506154/2506052(T/F) * website: www.jakfinance.nic.in email: finance-jk@nic.in

Government of Jammu & Kashmir Finance Department <u>Civil Secretariat, Jammu/ Srinagar</u>

Subject: Constitution of UT Level Committee for drafting of Economic Survey 2020 for the UT of Jammu & Kashmir.

Government Order No: Db^{\prime} -FD of 2021 Dated: bar -01-2021

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of UT Level Committee for drafting of the Economic Survey 2020 for the UT of Jammu & Kashmir and placing before Expert level committee for analysis and editing as per the following composition:

1	Dr. Arun Kumar	Financial Commissioner, Finance	Chairman
9. A. A. A.	Mehta	Department	
2	Shri A, K Gandotra	Director General Economics & Statistics, J&K.	Member
-	Ch. Mahammad		Secretary
3	Shri Mohammad Yaqoob Itoo	Director General Budget, Finance Department	Member
4	Shri Tariq Ahmad	Director General, Development	Member
	Khan	Expenditure Division-II, Finance Department	
5	Shri Mahesh Dass	Director General, Accounts & Treasuries, Finance Department, J&K	Member
6	Shri S. Bilal	Director General, Planning, Development & Monitoring Department	Member
7	Shri Vishal Sharma	Additional Secretary, Banking and Financial Institutions, Finance	Member
		Department	A153-
8	Shri Shoukat Hussain	Joint Director Resources, Finance Department	Member
INAU			

The terms of reference of the committee are:

N

- 1. The members of the committee will draft the chapters and have the inputs from the concerned Departments/ organizations/ institutions:
 - Director General, Economics & Statistics: Introduction, Macro Economic Outlook 2021-22, Economic Sectors (Agriculture, Horticulture, Tourism, Culture, Industries, Environment & Forest and Livestock) and Social Sectors (Social Welfare, Education, Health, Rural Development and Labour);
 - Director General, Development Expenditure Division-II, Finance Department: Infrastructure & Development sectors (Roads & Buildings, Transport and Communication, Power, Public Health Engineering, Housing & Urban Development) BADP and CSS;
 - iii. Director General, PFD, Planning, Development & Monitoring Department: New Initiatives (Back to Village Programme, My Town My

Pride), Prime Minister's Development Package and Sustainable Development Goals (SDG);

- iv. Director General, Accounts & Treasuries Finance Department: Incentives Vs Infrastructure, Public Expenditure Policy, Actual Vs Norms and Pay & Accounts Office System;
- Director General Budget Finance Department: Budget Estimation Allocation and Monitoring System (BEAMS) and Budgetary Policy;
- vi. Additional Secretary (Banking & Financial Institutions) Finance Department: Banking & Financial Institutions and Cooperatives; and
- vii. Joint Director Resources: State Finances, Implementation of GST in UT of J&K, Ease of doing business, Public Financial Management System and JKIDFC.
- The members of the committee will forward draft chapters to the Member Secretary for approval by the Chairman of the draft committee and placing before Expert level committee for analysing and editing.

By Order of the Lieutenant Governor.

No. FD/HRM/E&S/154/2021

Sd/-(Dr. Arun Kumar Mehta), IAS Financial Commissioner, Finance Department Dated: 00-01-2021

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor.
- Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- Commissioner/ Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- Secretary to Government, Planning Development & Monitoring Department.
- 5. Director General, Economics & Statistics, J&K.
- 6. Director General, Development Expenditure Division-II, Finance Department.
- Director General, Planning Development & Monitoring Department.
- 8. Director General, Accounts & Treasuries, Finance Department, J&K
- 9. Director General, Budget, Finance Department
- 10. Additional Secretary (Adm), General Administration Department.
- 11. Additional Secretary, Banking and Financial Institutions, Finance Department
 - 12. Joint Director Resources, Finance Department
 - 13. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner, Finance Department.
 - 14. Private Secretary to Secretary to Government, PD&MD for information of the Secretary.
 - 15. T/c Website, Finance Department (www.jakfinance.nic.in).
 - 16. I/c Website, GAD (www.jkgad.nic.in).
 - 17. Government Order file (w.3.s.c).
 - 18. Concerned file.
 - 19. Stock file.

(Bha Deputy Director (HRM) **Finance Department**

OPDAT HAL

💽 Reads